State Government Reorganization.—The 
Board of Agriculture was transferred by § 

143A-59, enacted by Session Laws 1971, c. 
864. 

Part 2. Commissioner of Agriculture. 

§ 106-11. Salary of Commissioner of Agriculture.—The salary of the 
Commissioner of Agriculture shall be thirty-one thousand dollars ($31,000) a 
year, payable monthly. (1901, c. 479, s. 4; 1905, c. 529; Rev., s. 2749; 1907, c. 
BOS Bal 15 CPG BO ne Oo / 2481 ly 020, S10 le 1 955.0c. Zoe. Sion 1 Goo) C 
293; 1937, c. 415; 1939, c. 338; 1943, c. 499, s. 1; 1947, c. 1041; 1949, c. 1278; 
OSS rsie 2 819578 le 1903) cell /ons.4* 190/7,.Cce1130%-c.1237,:s:.4* 1969.